## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3974839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIDIER ROUY	06/09/2009
PETER A. ALTMAN	06/11/2009
BENJAMIN KOZINER	07/24/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOCARDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	125 SHOREWAY ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE B	
City:	SAN CARLOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15055418

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)493-9300 Email: herwin@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:** 

650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29181-709.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER ERWIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Erwin/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=29181-709.301 Assignment#page1.tif source=29181-709.301 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039237 FRAME: 0728 503928185

# Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned invento	rs (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), nereby sen,
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNE	E) all of the tollowing: (A) ASSICINONS
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitle	ed:
Method of Preparing Autologous Cells and Method of Use for Thera	py
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Didier Rouy, Peter A. Altm	· ·
(B) the application for United States patent therefor	re, signed by ASSIGNOR
filed herewith, or	filed on May 1, 2009
$\boxtimes$ the application number $\frac{12/434,537}{}$	med on May 1,2002
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be	gramed thereon; and (b) any approaches
which are continuations, continuations-in-part, sub	SHILLES, OF GIVISIONS OF Said approvation.
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the da	the of signature and/or Serial Number and
Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also	authorizes and requests the Commissioner or
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	nt(s).
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers	and sets over unto ASSIGNEE,
ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and	to said invention in each and every country
foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furth	per conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights
resulting from the above-identified application for	United States natent, ASSIGNOR agrees to
execute all papers, give any required testimony and	d perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S
expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASS	NONEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
any resulting patent of the United States and count	rice foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold
any resulting patent of the Office States and count	stant and reference and extensions thereof and
enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said pa	ment and reissues and extensions moreor, and
ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	
1 1 2 2	
Date: Wml 9, 200 9	
A In	Inventor Didier Houy
N	
Date: 11 June 2009	40000
	Inventor: Peter A. Altman
Date:	T
	Inventor: Benjamin Koziner
Date:	Inventor:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5 2 5 W2 - F 2 1 2 5 .

213/068

# **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

For value received, I (We), the undersigned inven	tors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
assign, transfer, and set over unto Biocardia, Inc.	
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGN	(EE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in and to the invention entit	
-	
Method of Preparing Autologous Cells and Method of Use for The	mpy
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Didier Rouy, Peter A. Altr	man and Benjamin Koziner
(B) the application for United States patent theref	ore, signed by ASSIGNOR
filed herewith, or	
the application number 12/434,537	filed on May 1, 2009
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be which are continuations, continuations-in-part, sul ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the defiling Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	ate of signature and/or Serial Number and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfer	s and sets over unto ASSIGNEE
ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and	to said invention in each and every country
foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furt	her conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights
resulting from the above-identified application for	I Inited States natent ASSIGNOR agrees to
resulting from the above-identified application for	of norform other lowful note at ASSIGNEE'S
execute all papers, give any required testimony an	GIONEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable AS	tries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold
any resulting patent of the United States and coun	thes foreign mereto, and to acquire, note,
enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said pa	atent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	
Date:	
	Inventor:Didier Rouy
Date:	
	Inventor:/Peter, A. Altman
11 - 1	1/4/1/12
Date: 11/1/24 1/1 2009	Jupa- 1 than
	Inventor, Benjamin Koziner
	- Dollanin Rozmer
Date:	Inventor:

Received 07-24-09 07:38am From-4813 8698 To-Crockett & Crockett Page 003

PATENT REEL: 039237 FRAME: 0730